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Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding

Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness

Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding

Test type
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In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
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In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
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In Comp
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In Comp
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In Comp
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Gender
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Nationalities
ROU
ROU
EST
HUN
SRB
TUR
UKR
GER
GBR
POL
ESP
CRO
ESP
LTU
SVK
NED
AZE
POR
AZE
SWE
SVK
RUS
GER
TUR
DEN
RUS
TUR
DEN
BUL
BUL
POL
NOR
RUS

FIN
CRC
RUS
KOS
AUT
HUN
GBR
FRA
SWE
KAZ
KOR
CHN
CHN
KAZ
MGL
JPN
CHN

IRI
CRC
GUA
CRC
GUA
PAN
GUA
NCA
NCA
PAN
ESA
UKR
BOL
BRA
CHI
CHI
ARG
ARG
CHI
CHI
CcoL
PER
VEN
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
SVK
SVK
GER
GER
ESP
ESP
CHN
CHN

Date of test
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
04.05.2017
05.05.2017
05.05.2017
05.05.2017
05.05.2017
05.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
07.05.2017
19.05.2017
19.05.2017
19.05.2017
20.05.2017
20.05.2017
20.05.2017
20.05.2017
20.05.2017
20.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
21.05.2017
07.06.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
09.09.2017
10.09.2017
10.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
17.09.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017
04.11.2017

Lab
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM

LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Havana-CUB
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Rio-BRA-LBCD
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Rio-BRA-LBCD
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Rio-BRA-LBCD
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Oslo-NOR
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
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Sample Type
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Blood
Urine
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Test Analysis Type

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
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Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Fitness
Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
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Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
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Fitness
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Fitness
Fitness
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Fitness
Fitness
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Fitness
Fitness
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Fitness
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Fitness
Bodybuilding
Bodybuilding
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Bodybuilding
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Fitness
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Fitness
Fitness
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Fitness
Fitness
Fitness
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Fitness
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KOR
POL
FRA
UKR
CZE
ECU
ECU
TUN
GBR
RUS
RUS
CZE
CZE
SVK
SVK
CZE
CZE
SVK
SVK
ROU
SVK
POL
LAT
TUR
NOR
ESA
ESA
VEN
VEN
ECU
ECU
ECU
MEX
TRI
TRI
PER
PER
CHI
CHI
ECU
ECU
ECU
ECU
PER
PER
PER
PER
ECU
ECU
ARG
NCA
ECU
ECU
NCA
CHI
CHI
PER
PER
CHI
CHI
ECU
ECU
ESA
ESA
ESA
ESA
ECU
ECU
GUA
GUA
GUA
GUA
GUA
CRC
CRC
ESA
ESA
ESA
ESA
MEX
BRA
RUS
NOR
NOR
EST
EST
RUS
HUN
HUN
RUS
EST
EST
CZE

04.11.2017
04.11.2017
05.11.2017
05.11.2017
05.11.2017
05.11.2017
05.11.2017
05.11.2017
05.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
11.11.2017
12.11.2017
12.11.2017
12.11.2017
12.11.2017
12.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
17.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
18.11.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
02.12.2017
03.12.2017
03.12.2017
03.12.2017

LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
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LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
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LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab

LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab

Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Blood
Urine
Urine
Blood
Urine
Blood
Urine
Blood
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Blood
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Blood
Urine
Blood
Urine
Blood
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Blood
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Blood
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Blood
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Urine
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Blood
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GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms

GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms

GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms

GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms

GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms

GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers

GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers



Fitness In Comp F RUS
Fitness In Comp F POL
Fitness In Comp F POL
Fitness In Comp F POL
Fitness In Comp M RUS
Fitness In Comp M RUS
Bodybuilding In Comp M GUA
Bodybuilding In Comp M GUA
Summary:

Sample Type Urine Blood Total
Number of Tests 151 39 190
Type of TDSSA test ESAs GH GHRFs

Number of tests 0 70 6

03.12.2017
03.12.2017
03.12.2017
03.12.2017
03.12.2017
03.12.2017
18.12.2017
18.12.2017

LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
LAB-Ghent-BEL-DoCoLab
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GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers
GH Isoforms; GH Biomarkers

GH Isoforms

GH Isoforms



